1.4 The assessment has been prepared following our visual inspection of the 

properties which was undertaken on 3 February 2006. 

2.0 Assessment 

2.1 The total “Day One” assessment amounts to the sum of US$ 73,880,000     

(Seventy Three Million and Eight Hundred and Eighty Thousand US Dollars). 

This is our estimated cost of reinstating the properties detailed herein related 

to building costs on Providenciales as at February 2006 and excludes any 

allowance for inflation during the insurance year and the time it would take to